

City of Jonesboro

Legislation Text

File #: ORD-21:016, Version: 1

AN ORDINANCE TO THE CITY OF JONESBORO TO PLACE VARIOUS TRAFFIC SIGNS AT DESIGNATED LOCATIONS AS DETERMINED BY THE TRAFFIC CONTROL COMMITTEE WHEREAS, the Traffic Control Committee has determined various signage needs in the City of Jonesboro.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS to make the following changes as recommended by the Traffic Control Committee:

ESTABLISH 25 MPH SPEED LIMIT AT THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:

The Landing at Hudson Subdivision

Southern Creek Lane

Southern Woods

Southern Branch Drive

ESTABLISH 30 MPH SPEED LIMIT AT THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:

Craighead Road

ESTABLISH 35 MPH SPEED LIMIT AT THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:

Southern Ridge Blvd

INSTALL STOP SIGNS AT THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:

Hudson Court at Hudson Drive

Southern Woods Drive at US 49 (Southwest Drive)

Southern Creek Lane at South Woods Drive

Southern Ridge Blvd at US 49 (Southwest Drive)

Southern Creek Lane at Southern Branch Drive

Southern Branch Drive at US 49 (Southwest Drive)

Southern Branch Drive at Kellers Chapel

File #: ORD-21:016, Version: 1

Prospector Drive at Yukon Drive

INSTALL 2-WAY STOP SIGN AT THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:

Stopping both sides of Southern Creek Lane at Southern Ridge Blvd.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 1ST DAY OF JUNE, 2021.